2546.  The size of the connected transaction equals to THB 19,000,000 the transaction of which

is lower than THB 20,000,000 that the Company is required to obtain an approval from the Board

of Directors’ meeting and the Company has prepared the Information Memorandum concerning

the Connected Transaction of the Offering and Allocation of the Newly Issued Shares of

Hydrotek Public Company Limited. (Enclosure 3)

Also that the Board of Directors, the Executive Committee or any person designated by the Board

of Directors or the Executive Committee is authorized to determine the terms, conditions and

other details as necessary for and in connection with the issuance and allocation of newly issued

shares as it deems appropriate under the applicable law, including but not limited to the

determination of the offering periods and payment method.

Table: Shareholders Structure Comparison Pre- and Post-Capital Increase

4. Approve to propose to the shareholders’ meeting to consider and approve an appointment of the

persons who will be an additional directors of the Company i.e. . Mr. Surachet Chaipatamanont

Rank Name No. of Shares Percent Name No. of Shares Percent No. of Shares Percent

1 นายกิตติ ชีวะเกตุ 52,324,654 13.4 นายสมประสงค์ ปัญจะลกัษณ์ 81,000,000 13.7 131,000,000 22.2

2 นายสลบิ สงูสวา่ง 40,444,141 10.4 นายสรุเชษฐ์ ชยัปัทมานนท์ 19,000,000 3.2 19,000,000 3.2

3 น.ส.วลิาวลัย์ จารุมโนภาส 24,908,200 6.4 นายกิตติ ชีวะเกตุ 65,744,654 11.1 59,034,654 10.0

4 นายปรินทร์ พัฒนาภรณ์ 16,514,053 4.2 นายสลบิ สงูสวา่ง 50,814,141 8.6 45,629,141 7.7

5 นางวราณี เสรีววิฒันา 13,930,300 3.6 น.ส.วลิาวลัย์ จารุมโนภาส 31,298,200 5.3 28,103,200 4.8

6 นางศัลยา จารุจินดา 12,306,000 3.2 นายปรินทร์ พัฒนาภรณ์ 20,744,053 3.5 18,629,053 3.2

7 นายเจียรนัย เลศิรัชต์กลุ 10,989,626 2.8 นางวราณี เสรีววิฒันา 17,500,300 3.0 15,715,300 2.7

8 น.ส.ชวษิศา ชีวะเกตุ 9,790,000 2.5 นางศัลยา จารุจินดา 15,466,000 2.6 13,886,000 2.4

9 นางลดัดา เลศิรัชต์กลุ 7,735,900 2.0 นายเจียรนัย เลศิรัชต์กลุ 13,809,626 2.3 12,399,626 2.1

10 นายเทพรักษ์ สรุทานต์นนท์ 7,300,000 1.9 น.ส.ชวษิศา ชีวะเกตุ 12,300,000 2.1 11,045,000 1.9

11 ผู้ถือหุ้นรายยอ่ย 193,733,996 49.7 ผู้ถือหุ้นรายยอ่ย 262,286,786 44.5 235,534,886 39.9

Total 389,976,870 100.00 589,963,760 100.00 589,976,860 100.00

Book Closing As of 15 March 2017

Post-Capital Increase Shareholders Structure after RO and PP

Case 1: All RO is exercised

(100 mn shares)

Case 2: Half of RO is exercised

(50 mn shares)

7/8

เลขท่ี 1 อาคาร ทีพี แอนด์ ที ชัน้ 14 ซอยวิภาวดีรังสติ 19 14th Floor, TP&T Tower 1 Soi Vibhavadee-Rangsit 19   Tel :   (662) 936-1661-2
แขวงจตจุกัร เขตจตจุกัร กรุงเทพฯ 10900 Chatuchak, Chatuchak, Bangkok 10900, Thailand   Fax :   (662) 936-1669
ทะเบียนเลขท่ี  0107554000097 Registration No. 0107554000097

 HYDROTEK PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED

   บริษทั  ไฮโดรเท็ค จ ำกดั (มหำชน)

Such proposed new director possess all the required qualifications for the directorship under the

Securities and Exchange Act B.E 2535 (as amended) and the relevant Notification Capital Markey

Supervisory Board and the appointment of the additional director shall become effective only on the

condition that the Company has already allocated the newly issued shares on a private placement

basis.

After such appointment of the additional directors, the Board of Directors will consist of 6 directors.